
To inspire, enrich and nurture so each individual reaches their full potential 
 

Hatfield Community Free School, Briars Lane, Hatfield, Herts, AL10 8ES 
Website: www.hcfs.org.uk     Telephone: 01707 276018     Email: office@hcfs.org.uk 

 
 @hatfieldcfs1               @hatfieldcfs    

  
Principal: Mrs Victoria Hobson 

 

The HCFS is a company limited by Guarantee Registration number 07648654            

 
 

 

 

Term Dates September 2025 to July 2026 
 

Autumn Term 2025 

INSET:   Wednesday 3 September & Thursday 4 September 2025– school closed 

TERM COMMENCES: Friday 5 September 2025 (Key Stage One & Two)  

Monday 8 September 2025 (EYFS) 

HALF TERM:  Monday 27 October to Friday 31 October 2025   

OCCASIONAL DAY: Friday 28 November 2025 – school closed   

TERM ENDS:  Friday 19 December 2025 at 1.00 pm.  

 

Spring Term 2026  

INSET:   Monday 5 January 2026 – school closed  

TERM COMMENCES: Tuesday 6 January 2026  

HALF TERM:  Monday 16 February to Friday 20 February 2026  

TERM ENDS:  Thursday 26 March 2026 at 1.00pm  

INSET:   Friday 27 March 2026 – school closed 

  

Summer Term 2026 

TERM COMMENCES: Monday 13 April 2026  

BANK HOLIDAY:   Monday 4 May 2026 – school closed  

HALF TERM:  Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May 2026 

INSET:   Monday 1 June 2026 – school closed 

SECONDARY TASTER DAY: Thursday 9 July 2026  

TERM ENDS:  Thursday 23 July 2026 at 1.00pm  
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